BODINE. So I have authorized the hiring to take us up to 164 

agents. We don’t have that number onboard right now. Again, it 
takes about 6 months to bring on an agent. 

Mr. MULLIN. How many are you behind? 
Ms. BODINE. I think right now we have about 147—— 
Mr. MULLIN. One hundred and forty-seven. 
Mr. BURGESS [continuing]. But we have a number of hires in the 

works. They have to go through a lot. They carry guns. They have 
to go through a lot of background checks. 

Mr. MULLIN. So what is the time frame to be able to get them 
up to speed and have them——